That your applicant was working as SPM, 

Lokra during the period from 5.9.84 to 28.4.88 and 

has a Clear records of A 3 years faithful service 

rendered to the Nation in the hstabljshment of the 

Rpondents. 

4.3. 	That Shortage of c8sh amounting to Rs.44,140.00 

(Rupees Forty Four Thousand One Hundred forty and hine 

paiS e) only was found by the then Supdt. of POS Tezpur 

in the Cash balance of the applicant's office on 

29.4.88 in his absence. The reason èf the Shortage 

was that an the night of the day when the applicant 

received the cash from the Head Office, some unknown

[...]

• 	 the departmental proceeding was conducted 5 years after 

the Same had been cancelled vide Memo No.P6-1(t,/88-89/2 

dtd. 4.6.93 and 'after the applicant had been acquitted 

- of the Same charge vide judgement dtd. tUx93: 30.1.93 

and also after the loss fund of Ps 9 4,140,09 (Rupees 

Porty four thousand one hundred forty and *e njne 

paise) had been credited by the zpplicant to Government 

account as UCR on different date .o. The whole proceeding 

was conducted haphazardly, whinsicaily and in contra-

vntion with the mandatory provisions of 311(2) of the 

ConstLtution of India.

[...]

P..45,000/—(Forty .five) thousand) only was short in the cash 
balance of LokreVS. VD. which he. had handed over to somebody 
on good faithThe Supdt.of POs,Tezpur verified the.cash 

- .balancof Lkra physically on 29-4-68 and found total 
shortaQe 'for Rs.44,140..-09 (Forty four thousand one hundred 
forty and paiss nine)only which was charged as UCP in the 
account of Lkra drd.29-4-68. 

V. However,this shrtage amount of R.-44,140,09 only 
V had been credited subsequently by Said Shri Khagendra Kr. 

V 	 Bo doloi as IJCR in the Govt.acccunt on different dates